TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/19/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NexMed, Inc.		01/13/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NexMed (U.S.A.), Inc.	
Street Address:	89 Twin Rivers Drive	
City:	East Windsor	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08520	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254212	NEXACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 580-1180

Email: docket@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Garipay

Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119600-260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn E. Garipay
Signature:	/Kathryn E. Garipay/
	TRADEMARK

900124728 REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0604

Date:	01/15/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=NEXACT-2254212-pdf#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NexMed, Inc., ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark NEXACT, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,254,212 for NEXACT in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, NexMed (U.S.A.), Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 89 Twin Rivers Drive, East Windsor, New Jersey 08520 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the NEXACT trademark, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,254,212 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of January 19, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the NEXACT trademark, and to the registration therefor for the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement.

NEXMED, INC.

Date: _______, 2009

RECORDED: 01/15/2009

Vivian Liu

NexMed Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0606